505294650 01/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5341427

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
SEQUENCE:	2	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SLYCE ACQUISITION INC.	01/24/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SLYCE CANADA INC.	
Street Address:	3050 WILSON AVENUE	
City:	NEW WATERFORD, NS	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	B1H 5VB	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15076259

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)770-7901

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7037707900

Email: jennifer.sallee@pillsburylaw.com

Correspondent Name: PILLSBURY WINTHROP SHAW PITTMAN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 10500

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	047630-0502004
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER SALLEE
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Sallee/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Slyce Acquisition to Slyce Canada Assignment#page1.tif source=Slyce Acquisition to Slyce Canada Assignment#page2.tif source=Slyce Acquisition to Slyce Canada Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 505294650 REEL: 048126 FRAME: 0311

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,

SLYCE ACQUISITION INC.

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor", whose full post office address is,

1399 New York Avenue NW, Suite 600, Washington, DC 20005

owns the entire right, title and interest in and to inventions (the "Inventions") as set forth in the attached Schedule "A", for which applications for letters patent (the "Applications") have been filed;

AND WHEREAS,

SLYCE CANADA INC.

hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee", whose full post office address is

3050 Wilson Avenue, New Waterford, NS B1H 5VB

desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the Inventions and the Applications;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor confirm that is has, as of January 10, 2017, sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and for further certainty does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest for Canada, the United States and all other countries throughout **the World** in and to the Inventions, together with its entire right, title and interest in and to the Applications and any and all Letters Patent that may issue for the Inventions, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the Applications, to the full end of the term for which each said Letters Patent may be granted, and including any right to claim priority based on the Applications, the same to be held and enjoyed as fully and completely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made;

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby covenant and agree to do all such lawful acts and things and to execute without further consideration such further lawful assignments, documents, assurances, applications and other instruments as may reasonably be required by the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, to obtain any and all Letters Patent for the Inventions and vest the same in the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives.

AND the Assignor, on behalf of itself and its executors and administrators, does hereby authorize the Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives, including its Patent Agent, Bhole IP Law, to amend this assignment to insert or correct the filing date, serial number or other identifying information of the Application as may be needed to record this assignment.

PATENT REEL: 048126 FRAME: 0312

EXECUTED at washington oc (city), Un	ted States (country).			
SLYCE ACQUISITION INC.	Witness			
Whitney Haring-Smith Name	Abigail Seldin Name Signature			
Signature	Signature			
President, Slyce Acquisition Inc. Title				
Date				
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT				
The Assignee hereby accepts the assignment. EXECUTED at (city), (city), (country).				
SLYCE CANADA INC.				
Whitney Haring-Smith				
Whity Hy hart				
Signature Director, Slyce Canada Inc.				
Title 1/24/2011				
Date '				

Schedule "A" Registered and Pending IP Patents

Country	Serial No.	Title	Filing Date
US	61/414,078	Point of Interest	November 16, 2010
		Tracking with Specific	
	·	Retailer Accreditation	
PCT	WO2012065268	Point of Interest	November 16, 2011
		Tracking with Specific	
		Retailer Accreditation	
US	13/297,546	Point of Interest	November 16, 2011
		Tracking with Specific	
		Retailer Accreditation	
Canada	2,757,869	Point of Interest	November 16, 2011
	· ·	Tracking with Specific	
		Retailer Accreditation	
US	61/736,642	System and Method	December 13, 2012
		for Categorizing an	
		Image	· · - · - · · - · · · · · · · · · ·
Canada	2,804,439	System and Method	January 24, 2013
		for Categorizing an	
	•	Image	
US	14/103,956	System and Method	December 12, 2013
	·	for Categorizing an	
		Image	
US	62/126,896	System and Method	March 2, 2015
		for Clustering Data	
US	15/058,506	System and Method	March 2, 2016
	•	for Clustering Data	
Canada	2/922/296	System and Method	March 2, 2016
		for Clustering Data	
US	62/136,172	System and Method	March 20, 2015
		for Third Party E-	
		Commerce	
		Transactions	
		Automation	
US	62/136,205	System and Method	March 20, 2015
		for Instant Purchase	
		Transactions via	
		Image Recognition	

PATENT REEL: 048126 FRAME: 0314

RECORDED: 01/24/2019